Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No: Resolution declaring March 3, 2019 as
Ventana Wilderness Day in Monterey County)
WHEREAS , outdoor recreation annually contributes over \$1 billion to Monterey County's economy; and
WHEREAS, public lands provide vital ecosystem services like fresh air, clean water, and wildlife habitat; and
WHEREAS , the Ventana Wilderness protects the headwaters of six major rivers, as well as Monterey County's largest expanse of public lands; and
WHEREAS , the Ventana Wilderness Alliance and the Los Padres National Forest, Monterey Ranger District are leading the effort to protect and preserve these invaluable natural resources; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, hereby declare March 3, 2019 as Ventana Wilderness Day in Monterey County.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2019, upon motion of Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2019. Dated:
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
By
Deputy